0CT 2 4 2019

DEPARTMENT ORDER

116

Series of 201@»»«’. (7

SUBJECT

Manila

79% Partial

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE '

7Y (3 prXs

0. 2¢.2/7

List of Initial

Accreditation of DPWH Field
Engineers

In accordance with Revised Guidelines on the Accreditation and Assignment of DPWH
Project Engineers and Inspectors under Department Order No. 115, Series of 2018, the
following engineers are hereby accredited with corresponding classification indicated
opposite their names:

M@ Bt

NAME

MACABANDO, MOHAMMY M.
ABALOS, ERIKA ROSE M.
ABENOJA, JONALIE S.
AMEROL, SHAIMAH B.
ANDES, LIONELLE L.
AYING, AL L.

BARRERA, REYNALD N.
BASCOS, JAYSON C.
BAYSAC, JANSEN REY S.
BAYTA, MARIAN WYNNE T.
BOLING, OSCAR JR. S.
BUCAS, ARCHIE L.
CALAUNAN, RANTE E.
CANESO, SANNY A.
CELESTE, JOYLENE T.
DOMINGCIL, NICK JOSEPH L.
DY, RYAN S.

ESTIGOY, JOAN M.
FLORES, JAMAIN G.
GAMAYO, YANDEE B.
GARCIA, NONALYN L.
GINEZ, JENNYCYL C.
INSULAR, GERSHON T.
MAGUIGAD, GLADY MAE A.
MANGULIAN, GERALDINE C.
MANTALA, MYLA A.
MANUEL, KEROVIN P.
NALAPO, KENNETH R.
NARCISO, JAN GHARNER B.
OLITOQUIT, JEFFREY A.

ORILLANEDA,LEAN THEODORE M.

PERALTA, KAY ANNE C.

CLASSIFICATION

Project Engineer II
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I



D.0. No. _116_s. 2019
79t Partial List of Initial Accreditation of DPWH Field Engineers

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

ROMASANTA, ROCKY TOM BERNARD S.

RUARO, PAOLO R.

RUBIO, GYCHELLE A.
TUAZON, GABBY P.

ULLO, ROSELE JAN S.
VOLANTE, EMIL B.
ABEYA, MAYFLOR C.
ACOSTA, MALOU T.
ALAWI, NOR-HAINA S.
ALCONCEL, LOURDES T.
ALMILLA, JESALOU R.
AMADOR, NOEL JR. P.
ANDRES, GENETH B.
ARIMADO, FROILAND R.
AUGUSTO, BRYAN NEIL G.
BACOR, TED BRYAN A.
BACTONG, DENRICHMEYER R.

BALDON, JOSEPH G.
BANAO, MARJORY B.
BANNAGAO, ALFREDO III D.
BARRIENTOS, MANUEL B.
BARRIO, REMENITH M.
BERTULFO, JOHN NICHOLE G.
BROAS, ASISTIEL M.
CABILDO, GEMMA L.
CAJELO, ROSEMARIE B.
DALISAY, LOWE BRIAN V.
DAYAG, PERDITO A.
DESABILLE, REY NEIL S.
DOMALANTA, CYNTHIA S.
DULAY, CHARMAINE G.
DUMA-ING, DONDON B.
ESPARTINEZ, ALEC JOHN B.
ESTRADA, NASHVILLE D.
FADUL, NEMIELYN A.

FERNAN, NAPOLEON ANGELO B.

FERRAREN, MARLON ALLEN T.
FRANCIA, CHRISTOPHER C.
GADDI, MARY GRACE L.
GALGAO, PAUL OLIVERT.
GONZAGA, EDGAR V.
GONZALVO, REMELLE D.
HADJI NAIF, JALAL A.
HUFANA, NANELYN Q.
IBARRA, JASMIN C.

JAYME, MIA SANDRA P.
JOAQUIN, ALEXANDER V.
KADCHAO, CLYDE K.

Page 2 of 4

Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer

Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer
Junior Project Engineer



D.0. No. _M® s. 2019
79t Partial List of Initial Accreditation of DPWH Field Engineers

Page 3 of 4

81. KAYACHEN, JOEL M. Junior Project Engineer
82. LONDITE, ESTHER VALERIE O. Junior Project Engineer
83. LONGBOAN, ABIGAIL K. Junior Project Engineer
84. LUMBAB, VON MARK JOHN G. Junior Project Engineer
85. MABILIN, MICHAEL O. Junior Project Engineer
86. MALIK, KHALID A. Junior Project Engineer
87. MANONGSONG, AMANTE U. Junior Project Engineer
88. MARTIN, MARIUS J. Junior Project Engineer
89. MENDOZA, JAYPEE D. Junior Project Engineer
90. MONTANO, LEWIZ R. Junior Project Engineer
91. MORES, ANNA G. Junior Project Engineer
92. NUEVAS, NOLI LEMON M. Junior Project Engineer
93. OBERIO, AGLIPAY 2 MARIA A. Junior Project Engineer
94, OMANA, JOVY MARIE E. Junior Project Engineer
95. PAGA, IAN DALE M. Junior Project Engineer
96. PALMA, SHIEBA MAE A. Junior Project Engineer
97. PALOMA, ANABELLE ROSE O. Junior Project Engineer
98. PENAS, JED P. Junior Project Engineer
99. PONGCHACHEN, ANDRES S. Junior Project Engineer

100. RAMOS, RAYMOND T. Junior Project Engineer

101. SAMSON, EDMON M. Junior Project Engineer

102. SILONGAN, SCHAJAN FAUZZIA MAE N. Junior Project Engineer

103. SOTO, CARLSTON G. Junior Project Engineer

104. TAGUPA, MARIA CARMEN L. Junior Project Engineer

105. TAMBIS, RICHARD B. Junior Project Engineer

106. TAMPIL, CHARLIE B. Junior Project Engineer

107. UNDAG, PATRICK HENRY A. Junior Project Engineer

108. VERZOSA, JONALYN E. Junior Project Engineer

109. WALAY, DOMINIC G. Junior Project Engineer

110. WOODEN, DOREEN T. Junior Project Engineer

111. BAUTISTA, MARILES G. Project Inspector

112. BAYAO, CHESTER WASHINGTON O. Project Inspector

113. CABLAS, FLORO R. Project Inspector

114. DE LOS SANTOS, REYNOLD Q. Project Inspector

115. LAROYA, MARIO L. Project Inspector

116. MACHADO, BILLY N. Project Inspector

117. MOLINA, BAYANI F. Project Inspector

118. MONSALES, JOEL P. Project Inspector

119. REMETILLA, JAIME JR. S. Project Inspector

120. SERAFIN, JUSTINO JR. E. Project Inspector

121. TABLIZO, MICHAEL T. Project Inspector

122. TAN, NESTOR A. Project Inspector

123. VARQUEZ, MARLON A. Project Inspector



D.0. No. @ s 2019
79t Partial List of Initial Accreditation of DPWH Field Engineers
Page 4 of 4

In view of this accreditation, the above-named personnel may be assigned to supervise
DPWH projects, subject to the limits of assignment provided under Department Order No.
115, Series of 2018.

A Certificate of Accreditation and Identification Card bearing a Permanent Number shall be
issued to each accredited Project Engineers and Inspectors.

L= _°
MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

15.1 MGM/EKS

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretaty

WINSUO01765



	page1
	titles
	OCT 2 4 2019 
	116 ) 

	images
	image1


	page2
	page3
	page4
	titles
	~~r 



