# DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS Republic of the Philippines

# **CENTRAL OFFICE**

Manila

OCT 2 4 2019

<b>DEPARTMENT ORDER</b>	)	SUBJECT	:	79th Partial	List	of	<b>Initial</b>
No. 116	)			Accreditation	of	<b>DPWH</b>	Field
No. 110	)			Engineers			
Series of 2019 p. xr. 19	)						

In accordance with Revised Guidelines on the Accreditation and Assignment of DPWH Project Engineers and Inspectors under Department Order No. 115, Series of 2018, the following engineers are hereby accredited with corresponding classification indicated opposite their names:

## NAME

1. MACABANDO, MOHAMMY M.

## **CLASSIFICATION**

Project Engineer II

1.	MACADANDO, MONAMIMI M.	Project Engineer II
2.	ABALOS, ERIKA ROSE M.	Project Engineer I
3.	ABENOJA, JONALIE S.	Project Engineer I
4.	AMEROL, SHAIMAH B.	Project Engineer I
5.	ANDES, LIONELLE L.	Project Engineer I
6.	AYING, AL L.	Project Engineer I
7.	BARRERA, REYNALD N.	Project Engineer I
8.	BASCOS, JAYSON C.	Project Engineer I
9.	BAYSAC, JANSEN REY S.	Project Engineer I
10.	BAYTA, MARIAN WYNNE T.	Project Engineer I
11.	BOLING, OSCAR JR. S.	Project Engineer I
12.	BUCAS, ARCHIE L.	Project Engineer I
13.	CALAUNAN, RANTE E.	Project Engineer I
14.	CAÑESO, SANNY A.	Project Engineer I
15.	CELESTE, JOYLENE T.	Project Engineer I
16.	DOMINGCIL, NICK JOSEPH L.	Project Engineer I
17.	DY, RYAN S.	Project Engineer I
18.	ESTIGOY, JOAN M.	Project Engineer I
19.	FLORES, JAMAIN G.	Project Engineer I
20.	GAMAYO, YANDEE B.	Project Engineer I
21.	GARCIA, NONALYN L.	Project Engineer I
22.	GINEZ, JENNYCYL C.	Project Engineer I
23.	INSULAR, GERSHON T.	Project Engineer I
24.	MAGUIGAD, GLADY MAE A.	Project Engineer I
25.	MANGULIAN, GERALDINE C.	Project Engineer I
26.	MANTALA, MYLA A.	Project Engineer I
27.	MANUEL, KEROVIN P.	Project Engineer I
28.	NALAPO, KENNETH R.	Project Engineer I
29.	NARCISO, JAN GHARNER B.	Project Engineer I
30.	OLITOQUIT, JEFFREY A.	Project Engineer I
31.	ORILLANEDA,LEAN THEODORE M.	Project Engineer I
32.	PERALTA, KAY ANNE C.	Project Engineer I

D.O. No. 116 s. 2019
79<sup>th</sup> Partial List of Initial Accreditation of DPWH Field Engineers
Page 2 of 4

33.	ROMASANTA, ROCKY TOM BERNARD S.	Project Engineer I
34.	RUARO, PAOLO R.	Project Engineer I
35.	RUBIO, GYCHELLE A.	Project Engineer I
36.	TUAZON, GABBY P.	Project Engineer I
37.	ULLO, ROSELE JAN S.	Project Engineer I
38.	VOLANTE, EMIL B.	Project Engineer I
39.	ABEYA, MAYFLOR C.	Junior Project Engineer
40.	ACOSTA, MALOU T.	Junior Project Engineer
41.	ALAWI, NOR-HAINA S.	Junior Project Engineer
42.	ALCONCEL, LOURDES T.	Junior Project Engineer
43.	ALMILLA, JESALOU R.	Junior Project Engineer
44.	AMADOR, NOEL JR. P.	Junior Project Engineer
45.	ANDRES, GENETH B.	Junior Project Engineer
46.	ARIMADO, FROILAND R.	Junior Project Engineer
47.	AUGUSTO, BRYAN NEIL G.	Junior Project Engineer
48.	BACOR, TED BRYAN A.	Junior Project Engineer
49.	BACTONG, DENRICHMEYER R.	Junior Project Engineer
50.	BALDON, JOSEPH G.	Junior Project Engineer
51.	BANAO, MARJORY B.	Junior Project Engineer
52.	BANNAGAO, ALFREDO III D.	Junior Project Engineer
53.	BARRIENTOS, MANUEL B.	Junior Project Engineer
54.	BARRIO, REMENITH M.	Junior Project Engineer
55.	BERTULFO, JOHN NICHOLE G.	Junior Project Engineer
56.	BROAS, ASISTIEL M.	Junior Project Engineer
50. 57.	CABILDO, GEMMA L.	Junior Project Engineer
57. 58.	•	
	CAJELO, ROSEMARIE B.	Junior Project Engineer
59.	DALISAY, LOWE BRIAN V.	Junior Project Engineer
60.	DAYAG, PERDITO A.	Junior Project Engineer
61.	DESABILLE, REY NEIL S.	Junior Project Engineer
62.	DOMALANTA, CYNTHIA S.	Junior Project Engineer
63.	DULAY, CHARMAINE G.	Junior Project Engineer
64.	DUMA-ING, DONDON B.	Junior Project Engineer
65.	ESPARTINEZ, ALEC JOHN B.	Junior Project Engineer
66.	ESTRADA, NASHVILLE D.	Junior Project Engineer
67.	FADUL, NEMIELYN A.	Junior Project Engineer
68.	FERNAN, NAPOLEON ANGELO B.	Junior Project Engineer
69.	FERRAREN, MARLON ALLEN T.	Junior Project Engineer
70.	FRANCIA, CHRISTOPHER C.	Junior Project Engineer
71.	GADDI, MARY GRACE L.	Junior Project Engineer
72.	GALGAO, PAUL OLIVER T.	Junior Project Engineer
73.	GONZAGA, EDGAR V.	Junior Project Engineer
74.	GONZALVO, REMELLE D.	Junior Project Engineer
75.	HADJI NAIF, JALAL A.	Junior Project Engineer
76.	HUFANA, NANELYN Q.	Junior Project Engineer
77.	IBARRA, JASMIN C.	Junior Project Engineer
78.	JAYME, MIA SANDRA P.	Junior Project Engineer
79.	JOAQUIN, ALEXANDER V.	Junior Project Engineer
80.	KADCHAO, CLYDE K.	Junior Project Engineer

81.	KAYACHEN, JOEL M.	Junior Project Engineer
82.	LONDITE, ESTHER VALERIE O.	Junior Project Engineer
83.	LONGBOAN, ABIGAIL K.	Junior Project Engineer
84.	LUMBAB, VON MARK JOHN G.	Junior Project Engineer
85.	MABILIN, MICHAEL O.	Junior Project Engineer
86.	MALIK, KHALID A.	Junior Project Engineer
87.	MANONGSONG, AMANTE U.	Junior Project Engineer
88.	MARTIN, MARIUS J.	Junior Project Engineer
89.	MENDOZA, JAYPEE D.	Junior Project Engineer
90.	MONTANO, LEWIZ R.	Junior Project Engineer
91.	MORES, ANNA G.	Junior Project Engineer
92.	NUEVAS, NOLI LEMON M.	Junior Project Engineer
93.	OBERIO, AGLIPAY 2 MARIA A.	Junior Project Engineer
94.	OMAÑA, JOVY MARIE E.	Junior Project Engineer
95.	PAGA, IAN DALE M.	Junior Project Engineer
96.	PALMA, SHIEBA MAE A.	Junior Project Engineer
97.	PALOMA, ANABELLE ROSE O.	Junior Project Engineer
98.	PEÑAS, JED P.	Junior Project Engineer
99.	PONGCHACHEN, ANDRES S.	Junior Project Engineer
100.	RAMOS, RAYMOND T.	Junior Project Engineer
101.	SAMSON, EDMON M.	Junior Project Engineer
102.	SILONGAN, SCHAJAN FAUZZIA MAE N.	Junior Project Engineer
103.	SOTO, CARLSTON G.	Junior Project Engineer
104.	TAGUPA, MARIA CARMEN L.	Junior Project Engineer
105.	TAMBIS, RICHARD B.	Junior Project Engineer
106.	TAMPIL, CHARLIE B.	Junior Project Engineer
107.	UNDAG, PATRICK HENRY A.	Junior Project Engineer
108.	VERZOSA, JONALYN E.	Junior Project Engineer
109.	WALAY, DOMINIC G.	Junior Project Engineer
110.	WOODEN, DOREEN T.	Junior Project Engineer
111.	BAUTISTA, MARILES G.	Project Inspector
112.	BAYAO, CHESTER WASHINGTON O.	Project Inspector
113.	CABLAS, FLORO R.	Project Inspector
114.	DE LOS SANTOS, REYNOLD Q.	Project Inspector
115.	LAROYA, MARIO L.	Project Inspector
116.	MACHADO, BILLY N.	Project Inspector
117.	MOLINA, BAYANI F.	Project Inspector
118.	MONSALES, JOEL P.	Project Inspector
119.	REMETILLA, JAIME JR. S.	Project Inspector
120.	SERAFIN, JUSTINO JR. E.	Project Inspector
121.	TABLIZO, MICHAEL T.	Project Inspector
122.	TAN, NESTOR A.	Project Inspector
123.	VARQUEZ, MARLON A.	Project Inspector
	<del>-</del> ,	•

In view of this accreditation, the above-named personnel may be assigned to supervise DPWH projects, subject to the limits of assignment provided under Department Order No. 115, Series of 2018.

A Certificate of Accreditation and Identification Card bearing a Permanent Number shall be issued to each accredited Project Engineers and Inspectors.

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

15.1 MGM/EKS

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN9U01765